
Fall 2023 2nd SGA Special Election Timeline 
 

DATE ACTION ITEM 

Monday, Oct. 23, 2023 
7 class days prior to filing period 

21 class days prior to election 

Election Announcement &  

Election Timeline Posted on SGA Elections 

Wednesday, Nov. 1, 2023 Mandatory Candidate Interest Meeting #1 @ 6:15 PM 

-  Zoom: https://ua-edu.zoom.us/j/3667496359  

Thursday, Nov. 2, 2023 Mandatory Candidate Interest Meeting #2 @ 6:15 PM 
-  Zoom: https://ua-edu.zoom.us/j/3667496359   

Nov. 3-8, 2023 Candidacy Filing Period 

Wednesday, Nov. 8, 2023 Mandatory Candidate Interest Meeting #3 @ 6:15 PM 

-  Zoom: https://ua-edu.zoom.us/j/3667496359  

Wednesday, Nov. 8, 2023 Candidacy Filing Deadline @ 11:59 PM 

- Application & Statement of Candidacy 

- Preliminary Financial Disclosure Form 

- Headshot 

- Campaign Top 5 

Nov. 9-12, 2023 Candidate Certification Period 

Friday, Nov. 10, 2023 1st Financial Disclosure Form Due @ 11:59 PM 

Monday, Nov. 13, 2023 Campaign Period Begins @ 12:00 AM 

Tuesday, Nov. 14, 2023 
6 class days prior to election 

Sample Candidate List Posted on SGA Elections 
Deadline to Correct Candidate Listing @ 5:00 PM 

Wednesday, Nov. 15, 2023 
5 class days prior to election 

Last Day to Withdraw Candidacy 
 

Friday, Nov. 17, 2023 
3 class days prior to election 

Final Candidate List Posted on SGA Elections 
2nd Financial Disclosure Form Due @ 11:59 PM 

Nov. 20-24, 2023 Thanksgiving Break (Classes Dismissed) 

Monday, Nov. 27, 2023 
 

Candidate Forum (Location TBD) 

Tuesday, Nov. 28, 2023 SGA Sponsored Campaign Event @ 10:00 AM-2:00 PM Campaign 

Period Ends @ 11:59 PM 
3rd & Final Financial Disclosure Due @ 11:59 PM 

Wednesday, Nov. 29, 2023 

 

Special Election @ 7:00 AM-7:00 PM on myBama 

Unofficial Results Posted if no run-off or appeal @ 11:59 PM 

Monday, Dec. 4, 2023 
3 class days post-election 

Special Election Results Final pending no open complaints or 
appeals 

Tuesday, Dec. 5, 2023 
2-10 class days post-election 

Run-off Special Election (if necessary) 

Unofficial Election Results Posted @ 11:59 PM pending no 

open complaints or appeals 

Friday, Dec. 8, 2023 
3 class days post-election 

Special Election Run-off Results Final pending no open 
complaints or appeals 

For inquiries regarding the Special Election, please contact the Student Elections Board at sgaelections@ua.edu. 
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